Shenzhen XINYIFA Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.

202, Building F, Digital Warehouse, Bay Area, Taoyuan Community, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Date: July 24, 2024

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2BFIZ-L009; Model Number: L009BQ, L009, L009AQ, L009Pro, H96Q10, H96Q20, H96Q50, H96Q80, L009**, HT****, HT****PLUS, GT2, GT2*, L500, L550, L580, R9, S9, TH1LF60H, TH1LF60H1, TH1LF60H2, TH1LF60H3, TH1LF120H1, HY319, P3, P3 pro, P3PULS, PR550

New FCC ID: 2BE3I-HY700; Model Number: HY700, HY200, HY200PRO, HY200MAX, HY700PRO, HY700MAX

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Shenzhen XINYIFA Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.** hereby declare that the product same and only FCC ID, product model number and trade mark difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Tianfa Lu

Name / Title: Tianfa Lv / CEO

Company: Shenzhen XINYIFA Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 202, Building F, Digital Warehouse, Bay Area, Taoyuan Community, Dalang

Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Phone: +86-13530255125

Fax: N/A

E-Mail: <u>258331987@qq.com</u>